STATE MENU OF DEFICIENCIES ADD PLAN (P GORRECTION) (N1) PROVIDERS UPPLIERCUA A BUILDING (P2) MUTHELE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING (P3) OAT E SUMPLY A BUILDING NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUMPLY INSTATE VILLAGE NRSG & RH STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZP CODE (C) OWARD TAG SUMMANT STATEMET 2000 FAST 175TH STREET LANSING, L GOAS (P) (P) OWARD TAG SUMMANT STATEMENT OF DEPORTMONS (PAST 175TH STREET LANSING, L GOAS (P) (P) OWARD TAG SUMMANT STATEMENT OF DEPORTMONS (PAST 175TH STREET LANSING, L GOAS (P) (P) OWARD TAG SUMMANT STATEMENT OF DEPORTMONS (PAST 175TH STREET LANSING, L GOAS (P) (P) SUMMANT STATEMENT OF DEPORTMONS (PAST 175TH STREET LANSING, L GOAS (P) (P) (P) SUMMANT STATEMENT OF DEPORTMONS (PAST 175TH STREET LANSING, L GOAS (P) (P) (P) SUMMANT STATEMENT OF DEPORTMONS (PAST 175TH STREET LANSING, L GOAS (P) (P) (P) (P) SUMMANT STATEMENT OF DEPORTMONS (P) SUMMANT STATEMENT OF DEPORTMONS (P) (P) (P) (P) (P) (P) SUMMANT STATEMENT OF DEPORTMONS (P) (P) (P) (P) (P) (P) (P) (P) SUMMANT STATE STREET LANSING (P) (P)	Illinois D	epartment of Public	Health			FORM	APPROVED
Ideogram Invincionamenta Consistent NUMB COPPROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE TRISTATE VILLAGE NRSS & RHS Statest ADRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE OWID D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCE OF FLUX. D Pretry RECOMPROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D OWID D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCE OF VILLAGE D Pretry RECOMPONENTIE OF DEPICIENCY MOSTINE PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BAR COMPANY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCY MOSTINE PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BAR COMPANY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCY MOSTINE PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BAR S 000 Initial Comments S 000 Pretry COMPANY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCY MOSTINE PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BAR COMPANY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCY MOSTINE PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BAR S 000 Initial Comments S 000 Pretry COMPANY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCY COMPANY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCY S 000 Initial Comments S 000 S 000 Complaints Investigations: 23910334/L 167502 S 000 File Control Con	STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA				
NME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TRI-STATE VILLAGE NRSG & RHB 2500 EAST 175TH STREET MAILD TWO SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICENCIES RECULATORY OR LSC DENTFYING INFORMATION. ID PROVIDER OR PARTY OF COMPETENCE INFORMATION. ID PROVIDER OF COMPETENCE INFORMATION OF COMPETENCE IN							
BOBEST 15 HISTED LANSING. IL 20012 PREFIX TAS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEBUBY PULL (EACH DEPICEMONY MUST BE PRECIDED BY PULL TAS ID PREFIX PROVIDERS FLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CONSERVED TO ME STATEMENT OF DEBUTY (EACH DEPICEMONY MUST BE PRECIDED BY PULL TAS ID PREFIX PROVIDERS FLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CONSERVED TO ME ANTON SHOULD BE CONSERVED THE ANTON SHOULD BE CONSERV			IL6009443	B. WING		02/0	09/2024
TH/STATE VILLAGE NRSG & RHS LANSING, IL 60438 Image: Constraint of the constraint of the precise of the constraint of the constraint of the precise of the constraint of t	NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					
FREET TAG CECACH DEPROCENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRECULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG CECACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DEPICENCY Count and the precedence of the precedence of the precedence of the precedency Count and the precedence of the pr	TRI-STAT	TE VILLAGE NRSG &	RHR		KEEI		
Complaints Investigations: 23910334/LI 167668 23810507/L167902 S9999 Final Observations Subservations Subservation to the Actinstroname, date of birth, and other identifies as req	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	ILD BE	COMPLETE
23910334/L167688 23810507/L167902 S9999 Final Observations S9999 Statement of Licensure Violations 1 of 3: 300.615(e) Section 300.615 Determination of Need Screening and Request for Resident Criminal History Record Information e) In addition to the screening required by Section 2-201.5(a) of the Act and this Section, a facility shall, within 24 hours after admission of a resident, request a criminal history background check was initiated by a hospital pursuant to the Hospital Licensing Act. Background checks shall be based on the resident's name, date of bith, and other identifiers as required by the Department of State Police. (Section 2-201.5(b) of the Act) These Regulations are not met as evidenced by: Based on interviews and records reviewed the facility. failed to complete background checks within 24 hours of admission. This failure has the potential to affect all 64 residents residing in the facility. The findings include: Review of Admit Report dated 11/1/23-2/2/24 The findings include: Review of Admit Report dated 11/1/23-2/2/24	S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
Statement of Licensure Violations 1 of 3: 300.615 (e) Section 300.615 Determination of Need Screening and Request for Resident Criminal History Record Information e) In addition to the screening required by Section 2-201.5(a) of the Act and this Section, a facility shall, within 24 hours after admission of a resident, request a criminal history background check pursuant to the Uniform Conviction Information Act for all persons 18 or older seeking admission to the facility, unless a background check was initiated by a hospital pursuant to the Hospital Licensing Act. Background checks shall be based on the resident's name, date of birth, and other identifiers as required by the Department of State Police. (Section 2-201.5(b) of the Act) These Regulations are not met as evidenced by: Based on interviews and records reviewed the facility. facility failed to complete background checks within 24 hours of admission. This failure has the potential to affect all 64 residents residing in the facility. The findings include: Review of Admit Report dated 11/1/23-2/2/24		23910334/IL16768	8				
300.615(e) Section 300.615 Determination of Need Screening and Request for Resident Criminal History Record Information e) In addition to the screening required by Section 2-201.5(a) of the Act and this Section, a facility shall, within 24 hours after admission of a resident, request a criminal history background check pursuant to the Uniform Conviction Information Act for all persons 18 or older seeking admission to the facility, unless a background check was initiated by a hospital pursuant to the Hospital Licensing Act. Background checks shall be based on the resident's name, date of birth, and other identifiers as required by the Department of State Police. (Section 2-201.5(b) of the Act) These Regulations are not met as evidenced by: Based on interviews and records reviewed the facility failed to complete background checks within 24 hours of admission. This failure has the potential to affect all 64 residents residing in the facility. The findings include: Review of Admit Report dated 11/1/23-2/2/24	S9999	Final Observations		S9999			
Screening and Request for Resident Criminal History Record Information e) In addition to the screening required by Section 2-201.5(a) of the Act and this Section, a facility shall, within 24 hours after admission of a resident, request a criminal history background check pursuant to the Uniform Conviction Information Act for all persons 18 or older seeking admission to the facility, unless a background check was initiated by a hospital pursuant to the Hospital Licensing Act. Background checks shall be based on the resident's name, date of birth, and other identifiers as required by the Department of State Police. (Section 2-201.5(b) of the Act) These Regulations are not met as evidenced by: Based on interviews and records reviewed the facility failed to complete background checks within 24 hours of admission. This failure has the potential to affect all 64 residents residing in the facility. The findings include: Review of Admit Report dated 11/1/23-2/2/24			sure Violations 1 of 3:				
Section 2-201.5(a) of the Act and this Section, a facility shall, within 24 hours after admission of a resident, request a criminal history background check pursuant to the Uniform Conviction Information Act for all persons 18 or older seeking admission to the facility, unless a background check sinitiated by a hospital pursuant to the Hospital Licensing Act. Background checks shall be based on the resident's name, date of birth, and other identifiers as required by the Department of State Police. (Section 2-201.5(b) of the Act) Interse Regulations are not met as evidenced by: Based on interviews and records reviewed the facility, failed to complete background checks within 24 hours of admission. This failure has the potential to affect all 64 residents residing in the facility. Interse facility admission. This failure has the potential to affect all 64 residents residing in the facility. mois Department of Public Health BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (49) DATE		Screening and Req	uest for Resident Criminal				
Based on interviews and records reviewed the facility failed to complete background checks within 24 hours of admission. This failure has the potential to affect all 64 residents residing in the facility. The findings include: Review of Admit Report dated 11/1/23-2/2/24 nois Department of Public Health BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE		Section 2-201.5(a) facility shall, within resident, request a check pursuant to t Information Act for admission to the fa check was initiated Hospital Licensing be based on the re- and other identifiers Department of Stat	of the Act and this Section, a 24 hours after admission of a criminal history background he Uniform Conviction all persons 18 or older seeking cility, unless a background by a hospital pursuant to the Act. Background checks shall sident's name, date of birth, s as required by the				
Review of Admit Report dated 11/1/23-2/2/24 nois Department of Public Health BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE		Based on interview facility failed to com within 24 hours of a potential to affect a	s and records reviewed the pplete background checks admission. This failure has the				
nois Department of Public Health BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE		The findings include	e:				
BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE		Review of Admit Re	eport dated 11/1/23-2/2/24				
Electronically Signed 03/07/24	BORATORY	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE 03/07/24

6899

If continuation sheet 1 of 15

		Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			E SURVEY PLETED
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING:			
		IL6009443	B. WING			C 09/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
TRI-STA	TE VILLAGE NRSG &	RHB	ST 175TH STR G, IL 60438	EET		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ige 1	S9999			
	completed. Requested background checks on R19-R23.					
	background checks been for several we checks have been of said we don't know are Identified Offen identified offenders 2:42PM V16 said the identified offenders alone.	M V16 said we don't have any s. V16 said looks like it has eeks since the background done on new admissions. V16 if any of the new admissions ders. Anyone who is an will be in a room alone. At he facility does accept , but they are placed in a room				
	According to the ce R22 have room ma	ensus dated 1/30/24 R19 and tes.				
		(C)				
	Statement of Licens 300.610a) 300.1010h) 300.1210b) 300.1210d)3)6)	sure Violations 2 of 3:				
	Section 300.610 R	esident Care Policies				
	procedures governi facility. The written be formulated by a Committee consisti administrator, the a medical advisory co of nursing and othe policies shall comp The written policies the facility and shal	shall have written policies and ing all services provided by the policies and procedures shall Resident Care Policy ing of at least the idvisory physician or the pommittee, and representatives er services in the facility. The ly with the Act and this Part. is shall be followed in operating I be reviewed at least annually documented by written, signed				

STATEMEN	Department of Public NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
	or connection	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:			
		IL6009443	B. WING			C 09/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
TRI-STA	TE VILLAGE NRSG &	RHB	ST 175TH STR 3, IL 60438	EET		
(X4) ID	_	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ige 2	S9999			
	Section 300.1010	Medical Care Policies				
	physician of any ac change in a resider health, safety or we but not limited to, th manifest decubitus of five percent or m The facility shall ob plan of care for the	shall notify the resident's cident, injury, or significant at's condition that threatens the elfare of a resident, including, the presence of incipient or ulcers or a weight loss or gain fore within a period of 30 days, tain and record the physician's care or treatment of such change in condition at the time	5			
	Section 300.1210 Nursing and Person	General Requirements for nal Care				
	care and services t practicable physica well-being of the re each resident's cor plan. Adequate and care and personal	shall provide the necessary o attain or maintain the highes I, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with nprehensive resident care d properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each e total nursing and personal esident.	t			
	nursing care shall i	subsection (a), general nclude, at a minimum, the be practiced on a 24-hour, basis:				
	resident's condition emotional changes determining care re further medical eva	bservations of changes in a a, including mental and , as a means for analyzing and equired and the need for aluation and treatment shall be aff and recorded in the record.				

STATEMEN	epartment of Public IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IL6009443	B. WING			C 09/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
TRI-STA	TE VILLAGE NRSG &	RHB	6, IL 60438	EET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE CON THE APPROPRIATE D	
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 3	S9999			
	to assure that the re as free of accident nursing personnel s that each resident r and assistance to p These Regulations Based on interview facility failed to con- to explain the origin This affected one o reviewed for injury or resulted in unexplain	are not met as evidenced by: s and records reviewed the duct a thorough investigation of bruising for one resident. f three residents (R5) of unknown origin. This failure ined black and blue bruising to eing sent to the local hospital				
	Hemiplegia and He Cerebrovascular Di Care, Contusion of Encounter, and His On 1/31/24 at 12:02 Assistant, said whe floor maybe around what happened and demonstrated a ges bed. V9 said R5 wa was close to the be just slipped out of b bed, and her top ha	ude but are not limited to miparesis following other isease, Dementia, Palliative Scalp, Subsequent tory of falling. 2 PM V9, Certified Nursing in I did rounds R5 was on the 9:40 PM. V9 said I asked R5 d she gestured, V9 sture, that she rolled out of as on her right side, and she id. V9 said R5 looked like she bed, her legs were still on the alf was on the floor. V9 said				
	said I think V8 was in the bed. V9 said	s, no blood, no bruising. V9 the nurse and we put R5 back R5 had nothing, as far as ked her up off the floor. V9				

EACH DEFICIENC EGULATORY OR I inued From pa I don't know w /31/24 at 2:17), said I was wo 9/23. V8 said I I was told the ses. V8 said th it what she say	RHB 2500 EAS LANSING ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	B. WING DRESS, CITY, ST T 175TH STR , IL 60438 ID PREFIX TAG S9999		DRRECTION N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
LAGE NRSG & SUMMARY ST, (EACH DEFICIENC EGULATORY OR I inued From pa I don't know w /31/24 at 2:17), said I was wo 9/23. V8 said I I was told the ses. V8 said th it what she say	RHB 2500 EAS LANSING ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) age 4 what happened to R5's face. PM V8, Registered Nurse prking 2nd shift with R5 on R5 did not have a fall. V8 said	T 175TH STR , IL 60438 ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	COMPLET
SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC EGULATORY OR I inued From pa I don't know w /31/24 at 2:17), said I was wo 9/23. V8 said I I was told the ses. V8 said th it what she say	RHB LANSING ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Age 4 Age 4 Y hat happened to R5's face. PM V8, Registered Nurse Prixing 2nd shift with R5 on R5 did not have a fall. V8 said	, IL 60438 ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	COMPLET
SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC EGULATORY OR I inued From pa I don't know w /31/24 at 2:17), said I was wo 9/23. V8 said I I was told the ses. V8 said th it what she say	LANSING ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) age 4 that happened to R5's face. PM V8, Registered Nurse orking 2nd shift with R5 on R5 did not have a fall. V8 said	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	COMPLET
EACH DEFICIENC EGULATORY OR I inued From pa I don't know w /31/24 at 2:17), said I was wo 9/23. V8 said I I was told the ses. V8 said th it what she say	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) age 4 what happened to R5's face. PM V8, Registered Nurse orking 2nd shift with R5 on R5 did not have a fall. V8 said	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	COMPLET
I don't know w /31/24 at 2:17), said I was w 9/23. V8 said I I was told the ses. V8 said th it what she say	hat happened to R5's face. PM V8, Registered Nurse orking 2nd shift with R5 on R5 did not have a fall. V8 said	S9999			
/31/24 at 2:17), said I was we 9/23. V8 said I I was told the ses. V8 said th it what she say	PM V8, Registered Nurse orking 2nd shift with R5 on R5 did not have a fall. V8 said				
), said I was we 9/23. V8 said I I was told the ses. V8 said th It what she say	orking 2nd shift with R5 on R5 did not have a fall. V8 said				
a lready left th I came back. N I was in the r on one side o ent report. The myself I asked aid V9 said R bout the bruise was no bruis	e nurse called me and asked w. V8 said the night nurse said n covered with her hair. V8 said he facility but when they called /8 said I did not see any blood oom. I saw a bruise, black and f R5's eye. V5 said I wrote an e next day I called the CNA, her about tucking R5 into bed. 5 did not fall. V8 said I asked es on R5's face and V9 said e. V8 said V9 never said R5's e floor and her feet were in the				
R5 had a fall a bloration on he 5 fall was she of bed by herse was in the roc essed fall. V5 s at the time b aid R5 fell bec tory of trying to t have been try R5 has a histo 6 PM after V5 rds V5 returne	om when R5 fell, and it was a said floor mats were not in ecause I didn't want R5 to trip. ause she is confused and has o self-ambulate. V5 said R5 <i>y</i> ing to reposition herself. V5 ory of being non-compliant. At requested to review the d and said the update to R5's the fall was to keep personal to place her in high traffic				
of seature For	bed by herse was in the roo ssed fall. V5 s at the time be id R5 fell bec ory of trying to have been try to has a histo PM after V5 ds V5 returne blan following in reach and . V5 said I an d shift. V5 sa	Tail was she had a history of trying to get bed by herself and ambulate. V5 said the was in the room when R5 fell, and it was a ssed fall. V5 said floor mats were not in at the time because I didn't want R5 to trip. id R5 fell because she is confused and has ory of trying to self-ambulate. V5 said R5 have been trying to reposition herself. V5 R5 has a history of being non-compliant. At PM after V5 requested to review the ds V5 returned and said the update to R5's olan following the fall was to keep personal in reach and to place her in high traffic . V5 said I am not sure if R5 fell on second rd shift. V5 said the Director of Nursing, will rou the investigation for R5.	bed by herself and ambulate. V5 said the was in the room when R5 fell, and it was a ssed fall. V5 said floor mats were not in at the time because I didn't want R5 to trip. id R5 fell because she is confused and has ory of trying to self-ambulate. V5 said R5 have been trying to reposition herself. V5 R5 has a history of being non-compliant. At PM after V5 requested to review the ds V5 returned and said the update to R5's blan following the fall was to keep personal in reach and to place her in high traffic . V5 said I am not sure if R5 fell on second d shift. V5 said the Director of Nursing, will	 bed by herself and ambulate. V5 said the was in the room when R5 fell, and it was a ssed fall. V5 said floor mats were not in at the time because I didn't want R5 to trip. id R5 fell because she is confused and has ory of trying to self-ambulate. V5 said R5 have been trying to reposition herself. V5 R5 has a history of being non-compliant. At PM after V5 requested to review the ds V5 returned and said the update to R5's blan following the fall was to keep personal in reach and to place her in high traffic V5 said I am not sure if R5 fell on second d shift. V5 said the Director of Nursing, will 	 bed by herself and ambulate. V5 said the was in the room when R5 fell, and it was a ssed fall. V5 said floor mats were not in at the time because I didn't want R5 to trip. id R5 fell because she is confused and has ory of trying to self-ambulate. V5 said R5 have been trying to reposition herself. V5 R5 has a history of being non-compliant. At PM after V5 requested to review the ds V5 returned and said the update to R5's olan following the fall was to keep personal in reach and to place her in high traffic . V5 said I am not sure if R5 fell on second d shift. V5 said the Director of Nursing, will rou the investigation for R5.

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
			B. WING		С	
		IL6009443	B. WING		02/	09/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, ST			
RI-STA	TE VILLAGE NRSG &	RHB	ST 175TH STR 3, IL 60438	EET		
(X4) ID	_	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC [\]	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	age 5	S9999			
	On 2/1/24 at 11:17AM V6, Director of Nursing (DON), said it was reported to me that they found R5 with an injury on night shift. V6 said I was told it was a fall and I gave it to the restorative nurse for investigation. At 12:07 PM V6 said V31, former Administrator, did the investigation for R5. V6 said the former administrator was the abuse investigator. V6 said I was unavailable during this investigation for R5.					
	said we did a repor an injury after the fa V13 said the nephe	PM V13, Regional Director, table for R5 because she had all. V13 said R5 had a bruise. w voiced concern and called vestigated and did a				
	documents CNA sa	s dated 10/19/23 at 9:48PM aid R5 was rolling out of bed, ed her back out to make sure ed.				
	documents night st bruising to the left s the outgoing nurse. have purplish disco intact. The resident the bed anytime thi bathroom unassiste not observe R5 get Apparently, the last misalignment was o reported to have be	s dated 10/20/23 at 12:51PM aff observed the resident with side of her face and notified . Left forehead and left cheek bloration. Facial skin was t could not tell if she got out of s evening or used the ed. The roommate said she did t out of the bed either. t witness to any of R5's body on PM/evening shift when she een straightened back up in the rolled out of the bed.				
	documents the nur	dated 10/20/23 at 9:27 AM se at the hospital said waiting aluate. According to progress				

	epartment of Public	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		CONSTRUCTION	(V2) DAT	
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					с	
		IL6009443	B. WING		02/09/2024	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
TRI-STA	TE VILLAGE NRSG &	RHB	ST 175TH STR 3, IL 60438	EET		
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ige 6	S9999			
	notes R5 was read 10/24/23.	mitted to the facility on				
	PM documents R5 during care report of witnessed, R5 slipp state no injuries. M indicates normal or alignment: yes. If no describe facial show Observation of skin cheek and left eyet observed the reside of her face and not resident left forehea purplish discoloratio however V8 said R Hospital records for chief complaint to b large right frontal so orbital edema and of to ICU (Intensive C management. R5's progress note noted with large rig along with left orbita Bruises all over the Progress note date facial swelling and bilateral eyes and s upper side of forehea The facility provided submitted to the Sta incident category is	ort dated 10/19/23 at 11:58 had a fall from bed to floor documents the fall was bed from bed. Initial injuries usculoskeletal section consistent with pre fall ot normal, please fully w bruises soon developed. on head neck bruising left prow. At 12:51 AM night staff ent with bruising to the left side ified the outgoing nurse the ad and left cheek have on. V8 documented this report 5 was never on the floor. r R5 dated 10/20/23 identify be a fall. R5 noted to have a calp hematoma along with left ecchymosis. She was admitted are Unit) for further s dated 10/24/23 document ht frontal scalp hematoma al edema and ecchymosis. face and on the chin. d 10/25/23 at 12:04 AM states bruising/ecchymosis noted surrounding mouth area, left ead with hematoma. d a facility reported incident ate Agency on 10/26/23. The i documented resident neglect. ints that R5's family felt they				

STATEMEN	Department of Public IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			COMI	E SURVEY PLETED
		IL6009443	B. WING		C 02/09/2024	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
TRI-STA	TE VILLAGE NRSG &	RHB	ST 175TH STR G, IL 60438	REET		
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	ORRECTION	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	IE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ige 7	S9999			
	happened regarding	g the fall on 10/20/23 and that				
		d timely communication from				
		ort states that an interview				
		was providing care to R5 on				
	the night of 10/20/2	3 the resident moved forward				
		ing and rolled from the bed				
		ng face first on the floor. The				
		8, RN, stated R5 experienced				
		om bed which was witnessed				
		d V9 both interviewed by the				
	surveyor said R5 di	id not fall.				
	A signed statement	t from V9 provided to the				
		documents R5 moved forward				
		ing and rolled from the bed.				
		9 said during the interview with				
	the surveyor.)	-				
	A signed statement	t from V8 provided to the				
		documents R5 experienced a				
	fall after rolling fron	n bed which was witnessed pe	r			
	the CNA.					
	A statement from th	ne V32, LPN, nurse who				
		es on 10/20/23 could not be				
	obtained, despite a	ttempts on 2/7/24 9:28AM;				
	2/1/24 2:56PM and	on 1/31/24 at 4:35PM.				
	The facility Abuse p	prevention program dated				
		allegation of abuse or any				
		s in serious bodily injury will be				
		te Agency immediately but no				
		rs of the allegation of abuse.				
		vn source should be classified				
		llowing conditions are met the				
		was not observed by any				
		ce of the injury could not be				
		sident and the injury is				
		e of the extent of the injury or	,			
	the location of the i	njury. Final investigation repor	L			

STATEMEN	epartment of Public IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		IL6009443	B. WING			09/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
TRI-STA	TE VILLAGE NRSG &	RHB	ST 175TH STR G, IL 60438	EET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 8	S9999			
	shall contain the fol investigation based	lowing: conclusion of the on known facts.				
		(A)				
	Statement of Licens 300.610a) 300.1010h) 300.1210b) 300.1210d)1)3)	sure Violations 3 of 3:				
	Section 300.610 R	esident Care Policies				
	procedures governi facility. The written be formulated by a Committee consisti administrator, the a medical advisory co of nursing and othe policies shall comp The written policies the facility and shal	dvisory physician or the ommittee, and representatives or services in the facility. The ly with the Act and this Part. shall be followed in operating I be reviewed at least annually documented by written, signed	,			
	Section 300.1010	Medical Care Policies				
	physician of any ac change in a resider health, safety or we but not limited to, th manifest decubitus of five percent or m The facility shall ob	shall notify the resident's cident, injury, or significant at's condition that threatens the elfare of a resident, including, ne presence of incipient or ulcers or a weight loss or gain fore within a period of 30 days tain and record the physician's care or treatment of such	5			

Illinois Department of Public Health STATE FORM

6899

PPRH11

If continuation sheet 9 of 15

Illinois D	epartment of Public	Health				
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMPI	SURVEY LETED
		IL6009443	B. WING		02/0) 9/2024
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
TRI-STAT	E VILLAGE NRSG &	RHR	T 175TH ST	REET		
		LANSING	, IL 60438			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROINDEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 9	S9999			
	Section 300.1210 General Requirements for Nursing and Personal Care					
	care and services to practicable physica well-being of the re- each resident's com- plan. Adequate and care and personal of resident to meet the care needs of the re- d) Pursuant to nursing care shall in following and shall is seven-day-a-week in 1) Medications hypodermic, intrave be properly adminis 3) Objective of resident's condition emotional changes determining care re- further medical eva made by nursing sta- resident's medical re-	subsection (a), general nclude, at a minimum, the be practiced on a 24-hour, basis: a, including oral, rectal, enous and intramuscular, shall stered. bservations of changes in a , including mental and , as a means for analyzing and quired and the need for luation and treatment shall be aff and recorded in the				
	failed follow physici administration of IV obtaining lab blood of three residents (I physician orders. T receiving the IV me	and record review the facility an orders for the /intravenous medication and draw. This failure affected two R12, R15) reviewed for his failure resulted in R12 not dication for approximately 9 the hospital after a change in				

STATEMEN	Department of Public NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	- (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		IL6009443	B. WING			02/09/2024	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE			
TRI-STA	TE VILLAGE NRSG &	RHB	ST 175TH STR G, IL 60438	EET			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S9999	Continued From pa	age 10	S9999				
		diagnosed and treated at the and UTI (urinary Tract					
	Findings include:						
	1. R12's face sheet	t shows diagnosis of dementia					
	in-part clinical impri hypernatremia, enc pulmonary, hypoka positive bacilli. 83-y ER/emergency roo altered mental state apparently was just septic from a UTI. S bolus. She was also meropenem. IV pot hypokalemia. Her la with hospitalist who IMCU/intermediate recommendations a	eephalopathy acute, lemia. Blood culture gram year-old female presents m from nursing home for us. She is tachycardic. She t diagnosed with UTI She is She was given 30 cc/kg fluid o given Vanco Zosyn initially, tassium ordered for actic is 2.9. Case discussed o accepts admission to care unit with no additional at this time.					
	said she ordered IV R12's positive urine she did not get a ca there was an issue she did not get a ca with starting an IV of did not get a call sta the antibiotics that	am V21 (Nurse Practitioner) / (intravenous) antibiotics for e test on 11/18/23. V21 said all from the facility stating that with ordering the antibiotics, all stating there was an issue on R12 either, V21 said she ating there was an issue with she had ordered for R12. V21 r the assumption that the en started.					
	his expectation is the orders as prescribe	m V28 (medical doctor) said hat the facility implements ed. V28 said an untreated on can contribute to sepsis.					

STATEMEN	epartment of Public IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED	
		IL6009443	B. WING	B. WING		C 02/09/2024	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
TRI-STAT	TE VILLAGE NRSG &	RHB	ST 175TH STR 3, IL 60438	EET			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	FION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 11	S9999				
	V28 said he treats a case-by-case scena	a long time for no treatment. a positive urine analysis on a ario, and when the culture ould adjust the antibiotics					
	assay labs), review (V24 said he logged surveyor). V24 said completed first and V24 said the urine s grew bacteria and o V24 explained that show growth in 24 h continued to grow b the urine culture wa was made aware of	49 V24 (owner of medical of R12 lab report with V24 d into his system to review with R12 urine analysis was it showed positive for nitrites, sample was cultured and it continued to grow bacteria. urine culture would usually nours but R12's culture pacteria. V24 said on 11/13/23 as final, V24 said the facility f the positive urine analysis culture and sensitivity on	1				
		s dated 11/18/23 denotes nitted to (hospital name) Dx					
	denotes in-part resi resident be sent ou not responding to v DON (Director of N practitioner) notified	a dated 11/17/23 at 8:05pm Ident family requested that the t to the hospital because she's erbal command as usual. ursing) and NP (Nurse d. 911 is here to transport spital. VS WNL (vital signs).					
	writer received resider results, new order p	dated 11/17/23 denotes in par dent UA (urine analysis) per V21 NP (Nurse nem IV for 5 days. (name)	t				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	DN NUMBER: A. BUILDING:			
		IL6009443				
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
RI-STA	TE VILLAGE NRSG &	RHB	ST 175TH STR G, IL 60438	EET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From page 12		S9999			
	orders for UA with a 11/17/23 Imipenem mg, intravenously, every eight hours, s Review of R12 mea pages) results repo- in-part urinalysis co- blood: small, leuka run by (XH) on Nov Culture; source- uri than 100,000 col/m November 13, 2023 by (XH) November (medication that are listed). Imipenem i date of 11/8/23, sig orders for potassium	er sheet dated 11/3/23 denotes culture once, one time. a-cilastatin recon solution 500 special instruction; UTI/ECOLI 5:00am, 1:00pm, 9:00pm. dical assay laboratory (3 ort dated 11/7/23 denotes olor: amber, clarity: cloudy, ocytes; small, nitrites: positive, rember 7 2023, time 4:13pm. ine, report status final; greater I Escherichia coli, run by (XH) 3, time 12:03pm, sensitivity run 13, 2023, time 12:05pm e sensitive to organism are s circled, there's a handwritter nature of V21 with credentials m chloride 20MEQ x 3days is or IV imipenem 500mg Q 5 days is noted.	, 1			
	reports for Novemb	e to review all of R12's lab per 2023. V6 (director of 4 reports only. Stating that's				
	or status denotes ir notify the residents attending physician authority, the reside	change in residents' condition n-part our facility shall promptly , consult with his or her n, and notify consistent with his ent representative of changes dical/mental condition and or	/			
	4/22/2022 denotes medications and tre licensed physician	physician orders dated in-part all resident eatments must be ordered by a or Nurse Practitioner. All istered to the resident must be				

Illinois D	epartment of Public	Health			FORM	IAPPROVED
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 02/09/2024	
		IL6009443				
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
TRI-STA	TE VILLAGE NRSG &	RHB	ST 175TH STR 5, IL 60438	EET		
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	age 13	S9999			
	Nurse Practitioner. who took the verbat the one assigned to transcribe the order includes writing new Administration Rec laboratory test requior or ancillary notificat change in order as EMR, orders must computer and attac Flowsheet(s), i.e., M Flowsheet. Nursing orders. In an event medication or treats	dent's attending physician or The nursing staff member I, telephone, written order, or o the resident is responsible to r. Transcribing the order w orders on the Medication ord (MAR), or Treatment ord (TAR), or completing tests, dietary notification form, tion to inform others of the necessary. For facilities on be promptly entered into ched to appropriate Medication, Treatment or Lab g staff will follow physician were a resident refuses ment, or medication is not n or Nurse Practitioner will be				
	there is no docume the IV antibiotics im	gress notes presented by V6, entation denoting R12 refused hipenem 500 mg on 11/8/23, 11/11/23, 11/12/23, 11/13/23, 11/16/23.				
	R12's medication to 2. R15's diagnosis	d the pharmacy did not delivery o facility until 11/18/23. include, but are not limited to le renal disease, and				
	(DON), said I don't facility. V6 said the At 12:00PM V6 said they have for R15 is orders for labs on 1	AM V6, Director of Nursing have the labs for R15 in the labs are not in the lab portal. d the lab said the last result s on 11/7/23. V6 said R15 has l2/5/23. V6 said the labs done on 12/6/23. V6 said the				

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVE		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		B. WING		C 02/09/202	C 02/09/2024	
AME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	·	
RI-STAT	E VILLAGE NRSG &	2500 EA	ST 175TH STR	EET		
		LANSIN	G, IL 60438			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE CON THE APPROPRIATE D	(X5) MPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From page 14		S9999			
	physician was called on 12/5/23 because R15 had a change in condition. V6 said the nurses should have called the lab when the labs were not drawn on 12/6/23. On 2/2/24 at 11:40AM V30, Licensed Practical Nurse, said the lab is here every day. V30 said we place the order in the computer. V30 said the lab will be here the next day unless the lab is scheduled for a particular day.		ot			
		M V26, Doctor, said when labs ipate the labs will get done.	5			
	about tired and pair notified doctor. Rec	ed 12/5/23 R15 complaints n all day long. Face swollen, ceived order for CBC, CMP, ohorus, Lipid, TSH, B12, Folic, ne with Culture.				
	Comprehensive Me Magnesium, Phosp	ted 12/5/23 states CBC, etabolic Panel, Lipid Profile, phorus, Thyroid Stimulating is, Vitamin B12, and Vitamin				
		(A)				